Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("Stock Exchange") take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcement issued by AcrossAsia Limited ("the Company") dated 24 June 2016. After the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange was continued to suspend until the release of an announcement of the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the three months ended 31 March 2016.

After the release of the announcement of the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the three months ended 31 March 2016, an application has been made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the shares of the Company from 9:00 a.m. on 26 July 2016.

By Order of the Board **Albert Saychuan CHEOK** *Chairman* 

Hong Kong, 25th July, 2016

This announcement, for which the Directors of the Company (namely, executive Director: Mr. Vicente Binalhay ANG; and independent non-executive Directors: Mr. Albert Saychuan CHEOK, Dr. Boh Soon LIM, Mr. Thomas Yee Man LAW and Mr. Ganesh Chander GROVER) collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the Growth Enterprise Market of the Stock Exchange ("GEM") website at www.hkgem.com for at least seven days from its date of publication and on the Company's website at www.across-asia.com.